

Amendment No. 965

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 499 First Reprint (BDR 24-898)

Proposed by: Committee on Ways and Means**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

Adoption of this amendment will MAINTAIN an unfunded mandate not requested by the affected local government to A.B. 499 R1 (§ 10).

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 10 through 16 and renumbering sections 17 and 18 as sections 10 and 11.

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 19 and renumbering sections 20 and 21 as sections 12 and 13.

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 22 through 28 and renumbering sections 29 and 30 as sections 14 and 15.

Amend sec. 30, page 21, line 1, by deleting “10” and inserting “10,”.

Amend sec. 30, page 21, by deleting line 2 and inserting:

“11, 12 and 14 of this act become effective”.

Amend sec. 30, page 21, line 4, by deleting “20” and inserting “12”.

JCB/KMG

Date: 5/25/2005

A.B. No. 499—Makes various changes relating to elections.



Amend sec. 30, page 21, line 6, by deleting “21” and inserting “13”.

Amend the title of the bill by deleting the sixth through tenth lines and inserting:

“revising the provisions relating to powers of a chairman of an election board; providing that a district”.